03-13-2001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RE Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TI Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traue 101632927 thed original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PPG Industries, Inc. 2-15-01 Name: PPG Industries Ohio, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3800 West 143rd Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44111 Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes Execution Date: \_February 13, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/132627 75/539465 75/559875 1409087 2344068 2375909 75/191713 75/559812 75/588053 2265432 2369182 2402564 75/249081 75/559874 75/588056 2286572 2375908 2416069 75/588059 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏻 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 19 registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: PPG Industries, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$490.00 Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Property Department</u> ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One PPG Place 16-2025 State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15272</u> City: Pittsburgh 03/07/2001 TDIAZ1 00000105 162025 75132627 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 450.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William ) Me William J. Uhl February 13, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0673

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, is the owner of each trademark application identified on Exhibit 1 attached hereto and each trademark registration identified on Exhibit 2 attached hereto.

AND, WHEREAS PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3800 West 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

All the aforementioned property and rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, benefit, and behalf, for the use, benefit, and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 13th day of February, 2001.

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: the by

Rita Bergstrom Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

) ss:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Rarion

)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of February, 2001.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Marion G. Eastman, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 8, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

TRADEMARK -<del>REEL: 00224</del>8 FRAME: 0674

## Assignment Exhibit 1 PPG Industries, Inc. → PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF APPLICATION	PPG CASE NUMBER
AQUAPEL LOGO	75/132627	July 11, 1996	4337
INTELLIGENT OPTICS	75/588059	November 13,1998	4805
IO	75/588056	November 13, 1998	4695
NESATRON	75/559812	September 28, 1998	4599
PRIME COLOURMATCH	75/539465	August 14, 1998	4537
PRIZE POOL	75/249081	February 27, 1997	4401
PROSTARS	75/559875	September 28, 1998	4601
PPG PROSTARS	75/559874	September 28, 1998	4600
PPG PROSTARS & DESIGN	75/588053	November 13, 1998	4689
VISION BY THE HOUR	75/191713	October 17, 1996	4389

Assignment Exhibit 2
PPG Industries, Inc. → PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	PPG CASE NUMBER
ICE KOTE	2265432	July 27, 1999	4417
SAFE AND SOUND	2286572	October 12, 1999	4501
QUIKOTE	2344068	April 18, 2000	4517
SAFE AND SOUND LOGO	2369182	July 18, 2000	4505
ACCU-TAB	2402564	November 7, 2000	4536
FILTER ENHANCER	2375908	August 8, 2000	4532
PERFORMANCE SHOCK	2375909	August 8, 2000	4533
BAIROCADE	2416069	December 26, 2000	4416
STRIPPGARD	1409087	September 16, 1986	1668

TRADEMARK REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 02/15/2001